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Question:
1. How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and details

costs.
2. Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and
detail costs.

Answer: Summary of 2013 Graduate Recruitment Exercise

1 and 2: The following table itemises and provides costing for the 2013 Graduate Program,
including travel.

Item Costing
Relocation

Travel (Estimate) KM Reimbursement $8,712.00
Travel (Estimate) Flights $950.00
Accommodation $52,285.00
Meal Allowances $11,850.00
Removal $15,000
Advertising

Uni Grad Publication $6,462.00
Grad Opportunities Publication and online $11,730.00
SEEK $415.00
Grad Connections $8,085.00

Career Fair



Tertiary to Work

The Big Meet (Sydney)
The Big Meet (Brisbane)
The Big Meet (Melbourne)

The Big Meet (Adelaide)
University of Newcastle
Flights & Accommodation

Assessment Centre

Travel and Accommodation
Cab Charges

Miscellaneous

Total Graduate Spend

$995.00
$1,850.00
$950.00
$1,650.00

$950.00
$825.00
$2,297.92

$28,931.82
$1,644.25
$1090.81

$156,673.80



