# **Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee**ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

## SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-13

#### Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Australian National Audit Office

**Outcome/Program:** 

**Topic:** Graduate Recruitment

**Senator:** Ryan

**Question reference number:** 82

**Type of question:** Graduate Recruitment

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 2

#### **Question:**

- 1. How much has been spent on 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and details costs.
- 2. Has any travel been incurred for 2013 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

### **Answer: Summary of 2013 Graduate Recruitment Exercise**

1 and 2: The following table itemises and provides costing for the 2013 Graduate Program, including travel.

Item	Costing
Relocation	
Travel (Estimate) KM Reimbursement	\$8,712.00
Travel (Estimate) Flights	\$950.00
Accommodation	\$52,285.00
Meal Allowances	\$11,850.00
Removal	\$15,000
Advertising	
Uni Grad Publication	\$6,462.00
Grad Opportunities Publication and online	\$11,730.00
SEEK	\$415.00
Grad Connections	\$8,085.00

#### **Career Fair**

Tertiary to Work	\$995.00
The Big Meet (Sydney)	\$1,850.00
The Big Meet (Brisbane)	\$950.00
The Big Meet (Melbourne)	\$1,650.00
The Big Meet (Adelaide)	\$950.00
University of Newcastle	\$825.00
Flights & Accommodation	\$2,297.92
Assessment Centre	
Travel and Accommodation	\$28,931.82
Cab Charges	\$1,644.25
Miscellaneous	\$1090.81
Total Graduate Spend	\$156,673.80